In the case of any such delay, the time of completion shall be extended accordingly in 
writing signed by both parties. 

III. COMPENSATION 

A. Total Compensation: For services performed pursuant to this Agreement, the CITY agrees to 
pay, and the CONSULTANT agrees to accept, compensation on a time-and-materials basis 
not to exceed Sixty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars ($64,785) for all 
portions of the PROJECT designated to be compensated on a time-and-materials basis, as 
identified in Exhibit “D” – Project Fees. The total not-to-exceed compensation authorized under 
this Agreement shall not exceed Sixty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars 
($64,785) unless modified by a written amendment approved by the CITY. 

All compensation shall be paid in accordance with Exhibit “D,” and all billing rates shall be 
consistent with Exhibit “B” – Consultant’s Schedule of Fees. The total compensation specified